IN RE: PETITICON FOR ZONING VARIANCE * BEFORE. THE
W/S Interpational Circle, 1300
ft. W of ¢/l International Dr * ZONING COMMISSIONER
301 International Circle
8th Election District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
3rd Counciimanic District
Legal Owner: Kelly Familtty * Case No. 98-261-A
Enterprises, LIC
Lessee: Kelly & Assoc. Ins. *

Group, Inc., Petitioner

& k3 * * * * *® & x * *

FIRDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Variance for the property located at 301 International Circle in Hunt
Valley. The Petition was filed bv the Kelly Family Enterprises, LLC.
property owner, and Xelly and Associates Insurance Group, Inc., Lessee.
Variance relief is requested from Sectiens 450.4.1.5.11.h.V and VI of the
Baltimore Countvy Zoning Regulations (BCZR) to permit two wall mounted
signs in an OR-1 zome, in lieun of the permitted one sign measuring a
maximum of 100 sg. ft. The two signs will cumalatively measure 290 sg.
ft. The sublect propertv and regquested relief are more particularly shown
on Petitioner's Exh. No.l, the plat to accompany the Petiticon for Variance.

Appearing at the public hearing held for this case was David Kelly.
on behalf of the Petitioner. Also present was Bob Rogers, Sr., from the
company which will manufacture the sign. The Petiticner was represented
by Tracey E. Skinner, Esquire. Jeifrey Long, from the Qffice of Plan-
ning, also appeared in support of the reguest. There were no Protestants
or other interested persons present.

Testimony and evidence presented was that Ythe subject property is
approximately 2.27 acres in gross area. split zoned OR-1 and MLR. The
property is located adjacent to Intermational Circle within the Hunt Valley
business community. The zone line which bhisects the property divides the

site jinte a larger area which is zoned OR-1 and a small strip zoned MLR.



The subiect property 1is improved with a two story masconry building
which is shown in several photographs suvbmitted at the Thearing. The
building is occupied by Kelly and Associates Ingurance Group, Inc., a
corporation engasd in the business of providing Iinsurance and emplovee
benefit plans. The Dbusiness 1is the sole cccupant of the building and
emplovs approximately 90 persons.

Presently, there are two signs on the site which advertise the busi-
ness and identify the property. One is a free standing monmmment type sign
which is located in the front of the site. This sign contains the Kelly
Pamily Coat of Arms and also identifies the building's occupant as Kelly
and Associates Insurance Group, iInc. The second sign is wall mounted on
the front of the building and facing Internatiomal Circle. That sign is
comprised entirely of the Relly Family Coat of Arms.

Variance relief is requesied to accommodate a proposed third sign.
This third sign 1is depicted on the site plan and will be located on the
rear wall of the building. The proposed sign will ogcupy approximately
6.1% of the rear wall area and will be 2%1 sq. ft. in dimension. The sign
will ailso identify the name of the business and contain the Kelliy Family
Coat of Arms.

In support of the reguest, counsel for the Petitioner proffered a
number of factors which justify wvariance relief. Among these is the
location of the building and the property's unusual topography. Althouch
the property is located within the Hunt Valley business community, its
frontage is on International Circle, a small access road with limited
visibility to the major roadwavs nearby. Moreover, as shown on the site
plan, the rear of the property faces Shawan Rrnad and wlitimately that
roadwav's interchange with the Baltimore-Harrisburg E=zxpressway {(I-83}.

The purpose of the proposed sign on the rear of the building is to draw
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attention to the site for clients and other vwisitors. In this regard, it
is indicated that up to 90 individuals visit the site each davy te conduct
business thereon. It was indicated that the proposed sign would provide a
better means of identification as to the location of the building so as to
direct visitors, customers and clients. Additionally, the property is
located at a higher elevation than is Shawan Road, thersby allowing the
sign to be more easier seen.

As noted above, there were no Protestants., and the Petition enjovs
the support of the O0ffice of Planning. A written comment fram the Office
of Planning indicates that the property 1is situated within an area of
mixed commercial., office and Iindustrial uses. The Office of Planning's
comment &1so indicates that the sign package is well designed and compli-
mentary to the architectural design of the existing buillding. Moreover,
in view of these factors., the Office of Planning recommends that the
Petitioner's request be granted.

I agree. 1In my judgment, the proposed sighage is appropriate for the
commuanity and consistent with the property's zoning classification. In mv
judgment, the Petitioner has offered testimony and evidence which meets
the burden for variance relief Yo be granted as set forth in Section 307
of the BCZR. I am persuaded that the property is unigme by reason of its
topography and location. Moreover, to deny the variance would cause a
practical difficulty wupcor the Petitioner. Lastly, I believe that relief
can be granted without detriment to the surrounding locale.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public
hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the relief
reguested should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS GRDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore

County this 22 day of February 1998, that a variance from Section

-3



AS0.4.1.5.122 . h.V and VI of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR)
to permit itwo wall mounted signs with a cemlative area of 290 sg. ft. in
an OR-1 zone, in lleu of the one permitted sign measuring a maximom of 100

sg. £t., be and is herehy GRANTED, subjlect, however, toc the following

restriction:

i. The Petitioner is hereby made aware that
proceeding at this time is at its own risk until
such time as the 30 dav appellate process from
this Order has expired. If, for whatever reason,
this Order is reversed, the Petitioner would be
required to return, and be responsible for
returning, said property to 1its original
condition.

Zoning Commissioner
LES/mmn for Baltimore County
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Baltimore County Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.
Zoning Commissioner 401 Bosley Avenue
Offi f Planni Towson, Maryland 21204

ice O Flannimg 410-887-4336

February 25, 1938

Tracey E. Skinner, Esguire
2 N. Charles Street. Suite 770
Baltimore, Maryland 21201

RE: Case No. 98-261-A
Petition for Zoning Variance
Location: 301 International Circle
Kelly & Associates Ins. Gropup, Inc., lLessee
Kelly Family Enterprises, LILC, Legal owner. Petitiomer

Dear Ms. Skinner:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above capticned
case. The Petition for Zoning Variance has been granted, with restriction,
in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please
be advised that anv partvy may file an appeal within thirty {30) days of the
date of the Order to the County Board of Ropeals. If vou regquire addition-
al information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our

Appeals Clerk at 887-3391.
Very truly5;;;;;;%<:€2§7£5:H,,,

Lawrence E. Schmidt
Zoning Commissioner
LES : mmn
att.
c: Mr. David Kelly
11426 York Read
Hunt Valley, Md. 21030-1827

@ mr with Sayg:ap:ram
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Petition for Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimnore County

faxr the property located at 301 International Circle, Hunt Valley, Maryland
which is presently zonexd  OR-1

This Petition shall be filed with the  Department of Permits and Development Management
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situste in Baltimore Courtty and which is described in the description and plat atached
hereto and made a part hereof, heraby petition for & Variance from Section(s) 420 4 | 5 I1Lh.V and VI (mo e de{w[ see bgj&g

of the Zoning Reguletions of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Balimore County; for the following reasons: (indicate hardship or
practical difficulty) a3 g0 S L .
t‘-’* 2 sfée pefst

[Owner secks a variance for 2 wallmounted signs i an OR-1 zone, in lieu of 1 sign measuring a maximum of 100 square feet. One sign will
be on the front wail of the building and measures 39 square feet. The other sign wil be on the rear wall of the building and measures 251
square feet. If the Owner is limited fo placing 1 sign on it's building, then the Owner's lessee cannot fully market its business and customers

ilk not be able to easily find and identify the business. The front wall sign is necessary for those persons entering the building to be able to
identify the lessee’s business. The sign propesed for the rear wall of the building {(which wail faces Interstate 83) allows the lessee to fuily
market its business and provide an easily readable marker for customers fraveling on Interstate 83. A variance is needed for the
square-footage area which the rear wall sign will cover, so that the sign can be read from Interstate 83. Both signs propoesed by the Owner
land the lessee are affractive and easily read, and will better market the lessee’s business. The design and placement of the propesed signs
exhibit sound practices in signage, therchy assisting the public to locate the services provided at the building.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
|, or we, agree to pey expenses of above Varience advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to
be bound by the zening regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baftimore Courtty.

Yive GO sacnwily deciane AN Btwi, uicder the penaities of perjury, thal Uwe are tre
legal owneris! of the property which is the subject of this Pettion

Cantract Purchaser/Lasses: Legal Ownex{s):
Kelly & Associates Insurance Group, Inc. Kelly Family Enterprises L.L.C.
[Fype or Frint N o —_
Sanelir® e ancis X. Kelly, Iil, Fresident
11426 York Road
Addrese
Hunt Valley, Maryland 21030-1827
Cry State Tipcode
Anormey fed Petitlones:
Tracey E. Skinner, Esquire
(Fype ox Print Name} Address
Yy Hunt Valley, Maryland 21030-1827
Jeseis E Wbvsenit o = y. Maryiand 21030-1827
Signature / Name, Address and phone fumber of fepresantative 1o be contacted.
Tracey E. Skinner, Esquire
2 N. Charles St., Ste. 770
Address Phone No. Name
Baltimore, Maryiand 21201 2 N. Charles Street, Suite 770 410/752-2052
Ciy State Zipcode Addrees Phone No.
Phone: 410/752-2052 DEFICE USE oy EII——
ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING 45 e
sngvaiinble for Hearing
O.} the followeiing dadee Maxt Tuvo Mionths
%(9 -"" “::L"’P!w“ e .-I{\"-L : THER. =

26!
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Petition for Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

Ior the propexty located at 301 Intemational Circle, Hunt Valley, Maryland
which is presently zoxed OR-1

This Petition shali be filed with the  Department of Permits and Development Management
hThe undels“:ized fegal owner(s) of the property situate in Balimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached
ereto and made a part herecl, hereby pefiion for & Vasiance from Sectionis} 450 4 | 5.11.h.V and VI (See below)

of the Zoning Regulations of Beltimore County, ta the Zoning Lew of Baltimore County; for the following reascns: (indicate hardship o
practical difticulty)

Owner seeks a variance for 2 wall-mounted signs in an OR-1 zone, in lieu of 1 sigh measuring & maximum of 100
square feet. One sign will be on the front wall of the building and measures 39 square feet. The other sign will
be on the rear wall of the huilding and measures 251 square feet.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
!, o we, agree fo pay expenses of above Varianca advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to
be bound by tha zoning regulations and restrictions of Baitimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Sefimore County.

iAeve 0o solenmily daciare anc aihirm, Under the PRREItEE of petiufy, that Ywe are the
tegal owner(s! of the: property which is the subjec? of this Pettion.

Cantract Purchaser/Losses: Legal Owneris):
Kelly & Associates Insurance Group, Inc. Kelly Family Enterprises, L.L.C.
(Type o PMM (Type of Print Nama)
B Frsecs X J@@Zﬁf’ By (e Y
™ Francis X. Kedly, ll, President Signatute
11426 York Road Francts X. Kelly, Jr,, Managu Member
Address
Hunt Vailey, Maryland 21030-1827
Gry Stase Dipcode
Altormey for Petiticner:
Tracey E. Skinner, Esquire 11426 York Road 410/527-3400
Trypa or Print s Address Phone No
JW/ Hunt Valley, Maryland 21030-1827
Signature 7 g’mmmmmdmﬁum fposce

Tracey E. Skinner, Esquire
2 N. Charles St., Ste. 770

Address Prone Na. Name
Baltimore, Maryland 21201 2 N. Charles Sireet, Suite 770 410/752-2052
City Stokw Zpoade Ackdrens Phone No.

Phone: 410/752-2052

EBTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING
- navaiiable for Hyaring
. the following dalas Nt Two Moathe
é@a Pm:od\mh&ybemu . s ALL - OTHER,
Re?lSed W . . REVIEWED BY: DATE__
9/5/95 ; L

'.'1;‘::\?,'_ 1,?__ o
: ;mf‘; W “~3;*--;7
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RE: PETITION FCR VARIANCE * BEFCORE THE
301 Intermatienal Cir, W/S International
Cir, 1500' W of ¢/l International br * ZONING COMMISSIONER
8th Election Districk, 3rd Councilmanic
* OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Legal Qwner{s): Kelly Family Enterprises, LLC
Contract Purchnaser{s): Kelly & Associates * CASE NO. 98-261-A
Insurance Group, Inc.
Petitioners *
* % * * * * * * ® * * * *

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the Pecple’s Counsel in the above-
captioned matter. Notice should be sent of any hearing dates or other
proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

final Order.

People's Counsel for Baltimore Lounty

(Lpite S Dende,

CAROLE S. DEMILIO
Deputy Pecople's Counsel
Room 47, Courthouse
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MPp 21204

(419) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

R4

day of February, 1998, a copy

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this Q;Lg
of the foregeoing Entry of Appearance was mailed toc Tracey E. Skinner,
Esqg., 2 N. Charles Street, Suite 770, Baltimore, MD 21201, attorney

for Petitioners.

PETER MAX ZTMMERMAN




MCcKEE & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Engineering ® Surveying » Real Estate Development

SHAWAN PLACE - 5 SHAWAN ROAD HUNT VALLEY, MD 21030
Tel. {410) 527-1555 Fax: (410) 527-1563

ZONING DESCRIPTION OF

#301 INTERNATION CIRCLE

8™ ELECTION DISTRICT
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

BEGINNING at a point on the west side of International Circle, which is 70 feet wide, at the
distance of 1500 feet northwest of the centerline of International Drive, thence running South 83°
47 53" West 316.38 feet, North 29° 27' 00" W 282 86 feet, North 86° 31' 47" East 455.68 feet,
by a curve to the left, having a radius of 235.00 feet and an arc length of 160.37 feet, and by a
curve to the left, having a radius of 785.00 feet and an arc length of 86.86 feet to the place of
beginning as recorded in the deed Liber 12287 Folio 399.

BEING Lot 2C in the subdivision of Longview Executive Park as recorded in Baltimore County

Plat Book No. 58 Folio No. 24, containing 91,476 square feet or 2.100 acres of land. Also know
as 301 International Circle and located in the 8 Election District, 3™ Councilmanic District.

98-261-A

oY
P

N
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

e

Ulkv , 19

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

TOWSON, MD.,

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published
\

in Towson, Baltinore County, Md., once in each of __'__ successiv

weeks, the first publication appearing on IW W\ . Hwn\_

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

LEGAL AD. - TOWSON
. ]




CLERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Case No. 98-261-A
Petitioner/Developer:
(Belly & Assoc. Ins. Corp)
Date of Hearing/Closing:

{(Feb. 24, 1998)

Baliimore Comnty Departiment of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenne

Towson, Maryvland 21204

Attention : Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens

Ladies and Gentleman:

This letter is to certify omder the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by

law were posted conspicuously on the property located at

301 international Circle Hunt Valley, Maryland 21831

The sign(s) were posted on Feb.7, 1998

{Meonuth, Day, Year)

. Sincerely,

. 7/7&’

(Signature of Sign fdster & Date)
Thomas P. Ogle, Sr.
323 Nicholson Road
_____ Baltimore, Maryland 21221

(419

-GRT-SARN___
(Telephone Number)

7 %‘5’— 2C/AF



Exmon o

Reguest for Zoning: Variance, Special Exception, or Special Hearing

Date to be Posted: Anytime before but no later than .

Format for Sign Printing, Black Letters on White Background:

ZONING NoTICE

=
SRR AT
*e:@*eé@wm@

DATE AND TIME:

REQUEST: ‘c: Al e S Jm o Q Al H@u.-vlcﬂek( Y Q}\‘:R

i Ad O -\ P one & \AML Cop Qﬂﬁa"v‘—“f

2?0&1 L ad \IJ?—-» c&¥ ~H—m onMe ‘sim w‘ft’L pas

P\)&x A M o l%ﬁb

POSTPONEMENTS DUE TQ WEATHER OR OTHER CONDITIONS ARE SOMETIMES NECESSARY.
TO CONFIRM HEARING CALL 887-3391. )

DO NOT REMOVE THIS SIGN AND POST UNTIL DAY OF HEARING UNDER PENALTY OF LAW

HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE




gahlmore County _ ; County Office Building
epartment of Permits an 111 West Chesapeake Avenus

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

Development Processing

ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County zoning regulations require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which
is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which
require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign
on the property (responsibility of which, lies with the
petitioner/applicant) and placement of a notice in at least one
newspaper of general circulation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are
satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs
associated with this requirement.

Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come from and
should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTCR

For newspaper advertising:

Item No.:___ 2L |
Petiticner: ﬁfﬂ;t @ﬂf!/’[ Z:EZ/@V QI/ 1565 ) [—;!—LQI
Location: 30/ yr er’ o d/ éﬂ/ Z. . His (i

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

we:_David £ felly
wworess:_ 0] Tnternadienel Cirele , foat Valloy, mih

PHONE NUMBER: /—f/(%/eﬁf /= 3400

- . . A

= Priateg wih Sovbean Ink

{(Revised 09/24/96)
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TO: PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
February 5, 1998 Issue - Jeffersonian

Please forward billing to:
David E. Kelly 410-527-3400
301 International Circle
Hunt Valley, MD 21030

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baitimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 98-261-A

301 International Circle

W/S International Circle, 1500’ W of centeriine International Drive
8th Election District - 3rd Councilmanic District

Legal Owner: Kelly Family Enterprises, L.L.C.

Contract Purchaser: Kelly & Associates Insurance Group, Inc.

Variance to permit 2 wall-mounted signs totaling 290 square feet in lieu of 1 sign permitted of
100 square feet.

HEARING:  Tuesday, February 24, 1998 at 10:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building,
401 Bosley Avenue

/4?

‘—.I-M’
_I_"_..-_l._ ey

Ll i,

Lawrencs o

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS
PLEASE CALL 410-887-3353.
(2} FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, PLEASE CALL 410-
887-3391.



Baltimore County Development Processing
Department of Permits and

il 4

January 23, 1998

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Reguiations
of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified
herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 98-261-A

301 International Circle

W/S International Circle, 1500' W of centerline International Drive
8th Election District - 3rd Councilmanic District

Legal Owner: Kelly Family Enterprises, L.L.C.

Contract Purchaser: Kelly & Associates Insurance Group, inc.

Variance to permit 2 wall-mounted signs totaling 290 square feet in lieu of 1 sign permitted of
100 square feet.

HEARING:  Tuesday, February 24, 1998 at 10:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building,
401 Bosley Avenue

COR
€

Amold Jablon—
Director

c. Tracey E. Skinner, Esquire
Kelly Family Enterprises, LL.L.C.
Kelly & Associates Insurance Group, Inc.

NOTES: (1) YOU MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED ON THE PROPERTY BY
FEBRUARY 9, 1998.
{2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS
PLEASE CALL 410-887-3353.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THIS
OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

Frinted wilh Soybean ink

on Recycied Papet

County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204
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Baltimore County Development Processing

. County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

February 18, 1998

Tracey E. Skinner, Esquire
2 N. Charles Street, Suite 7790
Baltimore, MD 21201

RE: Item No.: 261
Case No.: 98-261-A
Petitioner: Kelly Family Enterprises

Dear Ms. Skinner:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Development Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on
January 14, 1998.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the =zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner,
etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or
Roslyn Eubanks in the zoning office (410-887-3391).

Sincerely, .

7i S .
7 ? ‘ “ - ) '-/j" :"/’ -‘{‘.;
: j) - NC-LACur, ~f A
W. Carl Richards, Jr.

Zoning Supervisor

WCR/re
Attachment(s)

A Printed with Saybean Ink
% on Recycled Paper



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
TO: Amold Jablon, Director Date: January 27, 1998
Department of Permits

and Development Management

FROM: Amold F. ‘Pat’ Keller, ItI, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: 30! International Circle

INFORMATION

Item Number: 261

Petitioner: Kelly Family Enterprises L.L.C.
Zoning: OR-1

Requested Action:  Variance
Summary of Recommendations:

The applicant requests a sign variance for the subject property which is located off
Intemnational Circle in an OR-1 zone. The property is situated within an area of mixed
use commercial, office and industrial uses. Similar to a recent variance request at the
Hunt Valley Mall, the petitioner proposes to erect a consolidated sign package which is
well designed and complementary to the architectural design of the existing two-story
masonry building. For the reasons indicated above, the Office of Planning recommends
that the applicant’s request be granted.

Prepared by: (L (7.
F

/ &

Division Chi;ﬁ Qef % m% Py éf{ éﬁ7 /é 7z rg

AN
AFK/IL o

Y Hong.

CAMSOFFICE\WINWORDWZAC\261.DOC



. David L. Winstead
; ) - Secretary
fA MalylandDepartmentomensportatlon Parker F. Williams
State Highway Administration Adminisrator
Ms. Roslyn Eubanks RE: Baltimore County |.2 3.9 ¢
Baitimore County Office of ltem No.
et cCAm

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Eubanks:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State
Highway Administration projects.

Please contact Larry Grediein at 410-545-5606 if you have any questions.
Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.

Very truly yours,
A ) #rd L

/ =¥  Ronald Burns, Chief
Engineering Access Permits
Division

LG

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.0. Bax 717 - Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 767 North Caivert Street » Baitimore, Maryiand 21202
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DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

INTER-OFFICE CORREQPONDEJC:

T0: POM DATE: /. 22/52
FROM: R. Bruce Seeley . :

Permits and Development Review

DEPRHM
SUBJECT: Zoning Adv sary Committee

Meztin

dvi
ing Date: {) e ,?é ¢Z

The Depzriment of Environmental Protection & Resourcs Manzcemant has nc
comments for the foilawing Zoning Acvisory Commitzss Itess:

RBS:sp

BRUCEZ/DEPRM/TXTSAP
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@% Office of the Fire Marshal
%\ Baltimore County 700 East Joppa Road
Fire Department TO\;S;;_,/ ‘I:gaélgland 21286-5500
410-887-

January 28, 1998

Arnold Jableon, Divecter

Zaoning Administration and Development Management
Baltimore County Office Buiiding

Towsan, MD Z1iZo0d

MAIL STOF-110%

RE: Property Owner: SEE BELOW
Location: DISTRIBUTIOM MEETING OF January 26, 1398
Item Mo.: Ses RBelow Ioning Agenda:
Hentlemen:
Pursuant to your reguest, the referenced property has been
surveyved by this Bureau ard the comments bBelow are applicable and

required to bBe corvected or incorporated into the fimal plans far
the property.

3. The Fire Marshal’s (Office has no commentz at this time,
IN REFERENCE 7O THE FOLLOWING ITEM NUMEERS:

~

REVIEWER: LT. ROBERT . SAUERWALD
Fire Marshal Office, PHOME g87-4881, ME-~1i0ZF
cc: File

Printed with Soybean Ink
on Recycled Paper



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director Date: January 30, 1998
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: cbert W. Bowling, Chief

Bureau of Developer's Plans Review

SUBJECY: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
for February 2, a8
Item Nos. 260,&9 262, 264, and
265

The Bureau of Developer's Plans Review has reviewed the subiject
zoning items, and we have no comments.

RWB:HJO:irb

¢c: File

ZONEQ202 .NOC



Tracey E. SKkinner

Attormey ar Law

January 19, 1998

Ms. Catherine A. Milton, Planner
Baltimore County

Zoning Office

Couniy Cffice Building

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re:  Petition for Sign Variance for Property located
at 301 International Circle, Hunt Valley, Maryland

Dear Ms. Milton:

ITeM 20|

I am writing to request that the referenced petition for sign variance be placed on a fast
track review and be scheduled for an expedited hearing. Please forward this letter to the person

in your offices who can assist in expediting the matter.

I appreciated your assistance with the submission of the petition and look forward to

working with you again in the near future.

Very truly yours,

Tracey E. Ski

€r

o 98261-A

cc:  Mr. David E. Kelly
Steven 1. Batoff, Esq.

2 North Charles Street, Suite 770 # Baltimore, MDD 21201

Voice 410.752.2052 @ Fax410.576.0052
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND r‘&

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Armold Jablon, Director Date: January 27, 1998
Department of Permits
and Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. ‘Pat’ Keller, ITI, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: 301 International Circle

INFO ON

Item Number: 261

Petitioner: Kelly Family Enterprises L..L.C.
Zoning: OR-1

Requested Action:  Variance

Summary of Recommendations:

The applicant requests a sign variance for the subject property which is located off
International Circle in an OR-1 zone. The property is situated within an area of mixed
use commercial, office and industrial uses. Similar to a recent variance request at the
Hunt Valley Mall, the petitioner proposes to erect a consolidated sign package which is
well designed and complementary to the architectural design of the existing two-story
masonry building. For the reasons indicated above, the Office of Planning recommends
that the applicant’s request be granted.

Prepared by: ﬁéﬁnm /4 /3/’ WV‘;‘/

777
Division Chief: / %W%M , K el Ag
7 ”7

AFK/IL

CAMSOFFICE\WINWORD\ZAC\261.DOC



TLEASE PRINT CLUARLY PETITIONER(S) SIGN-IN SHEET
- NAME ADDRESS
’_Dﬁ\/’ff/ gz”)/t// Lo2 DAK FAeM _Ger [
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